An officer shall also be required to provide the City with a written estimate 

of repair, replacement, or reimbursement, of the damaged, destroyed or lost personal property. 

ARTICLE 20  

HOLIDAYS 

Section 1.     Bargaining unit members will accrue one hundred twenty-two (122) hours of 

holiday leave on July 1st of each year.  All holiday leave will be placed in an individual “bank” for 

each bargaining unit member.  Bargaining unit members may schedule holiday leave subject to 

departmental scheduling requirements.  Holiday leave may not be expended in less than one (1)

[...]

The receiving employee has not been disciplined for any type of excessive leave 

use or abuse in the previous five (5) years.   

The Human Resources Director shall recommend to the City Manager the amount of 

donated leave an employee may receive and only authorize a receiving employee to use up to a 

maximum of one thousand and forty hours (1040) during total City employment. 

The Human Resources Director shall require the receiving employee to submit, prior to 

approval or disapproval, a medical certificate from a licensed physician or health care 

practitioner verifying the severe or extraordinary nature and expected duration of the condition,